# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Redleaf Group, Inc.	09/13/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Marshman Research LLC	
Street Address:	520 Lake Cook Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 178	
City:	Deerfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09034503
Patent Number:	6105027

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.371.2600
Email: jeisenbe@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2222.3890004,5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason D. Eisenberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=RedleafGroup2MarshmanResearchAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019501 FRAME: 0938

500307540

\$0 UU U8\$

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Redleaf Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), hurthy sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Marshman Research LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignce"), its designees, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to United States patents 6,178,505; 6,785,728; 6,408,336; and 6,105,027 and pending United State applications having serial numbers 60/040,262, 60/039,542 and 09/034,503, 60/140,417, 60/091,130, 10/019,101 and all divisions, continuations and renewals thereof, and all proceeds therefore (including but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringenuent suits) and all United States and foreign letters patents which may be granted on the applications or any corresponding applications in a country foreign to the United States, and all reasons, extensions thereof, and in an so any and all causes of action for past, present and future infringement of any of the letters patents, or relating to any inventions or discoveries described therein, including the right to collect royalites for all such infringements and the right to sue on all such causes of action for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of their successors, assigns and legal representatives, each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Executed at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania this 13th day of September 2005.

Redleaf Group, Inc.

Name: Michael J. Tomana

Title: President, General Counsel and Secretary

(STIAL)

RECORDED: 07/02/2007

PAGE 57 \* RGVD AT 4/18/2007 9:12:24 PM (Eastern Daylight Time) \* BVR:NT-RIGHTFAX//0 \* DNB:2 \* GSID:UBPTO \* DURATION (mm-se):02-30

PATENT REEL: 019501 FRAME: 0939